THAI LIN RADIO  since 1975
HIGH FREQUENCY
CURRENT SENSOR
                                                                                              200
TL59 Series
• Rated voltage for up to 600 Vrms
• Operating frequency up to 500 kHz
• Sense up to 200 Amps RMS

Current
(mA, max.)
Secondary
Inductance
(mH, min.)
Secondary
DC Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ, max.)
Secondary Excitation Dielectric
Strength
Vrms (V)
25kHz
(µµµµVS, max.)
100kHz
(µµµµVS, max.)
TL59-50 50 300 5.5 0.6 300 150 2500
TL59-100 100 150 22 1.4 600 300 2500
TL59-150 150 100 50 3.0 750 375 2500
TL59-200 200 75 89 5.0 1200 600 2500
TL59-300 300 50 200 12.0 1800 900 2500
TL59-500 500 30 550 30.0 3000 1500 2500
TL59-750 750 20 1125 70.0 4500 2250 2500
 TH
AI L
IN
 R

ta
n
ce
D
ie
le
ct
ri
c
S
tr
en
g
th
Ip (A) n Ls (mH) (ΩΩΩΩ) Vt (µµµµVs) (kHz) (V) (ΩΩΩΩ) Vrms (V)
TL59-01X-0050 70 1 : 50 10.3 0.07 887.5 5 ~ 500 1000 0.2 4000
TL59-01X-0100 70 1 : 100 39.67 0.30 1775 5 ~ 200 1000 1.0 4000
TL59-01X-0200 70 1 : 200 130.3 0.97 3550 5 ~ 50 1000 3.0 4000
TL59-01X-0500 70 1 : 500 937.3 5.81 8875 5 ~ 20 1000 25.0 4000
TL59-01X-1000 70 1 : 1000 3581 25.28 17750 5 ~ 10 1000 50.0 4000
TL59-02X-0100 100 1 : 100 31.1 0.27 2964 5 ~ 60 1000 0.4 4000
TL59-02X-0200 100 1 : 200 121.2 1.17 5928 1 ~ 25 1000 3.0 4000
TL59-02X-0500 100 1 : 500 1040 7.8 14820 1 ~ 20 1000 20.0 4000
TL59-02X-1000 100 1 : 1000 3540 27.99 29640 1 ~ 10 1000 80.0 4000
Note: Items with “X” indicate that   P – Through pin style;  T – Faston tab style
 TH
AI L
IN